provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number		Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 446	B.5	Billboards	2.00 pc	7,845.89	15,691.78
	101(2)a	Removal of RCPC (48"ø)-1220mm	6.00 pcs	1,489.93	8,939.58
	103(1)a	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	31.67 cu.m	509.56	16,137.77
	104(1)a	Embankment from Roadway Excavation	79.77 cu.m	550.80	43,937.32
	105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation (Common Materials)	488.00 sq.m	24.73	12,068.24
	201(1)	Aggregate Base Coarse	135.71 cu.m	1,018.54	138,226.06
	311(1)c1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Unreinforced) 0.23m thick	366.00 sq.m	1,641.74	600,876.84
	500(1)a5	Pipe Culvert 1220 mm dia	9.00 l.m	8,519.25	76,673.25
	506	Stone Masonry	16.94 cu.m	4,796.97	81,260.67
			TOTAL Php 993,811.51		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR, the Proprietor, for the SGDG CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MAA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor 7

Ву:

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

GDH -Provincial Accountant As to Funds Availability L